## THE SSC EMPLOYEES CO-OPERATIVE GROUP HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.

(Registration No. 805 G/H)

Mansarovar Apartments, Plot No 3, Sector-5, Dwarka, New Delhi-110075,

SSC/Elections/4/2019

12<sup>th</sup> Nov 2019

For & On behalf Of

President

(Hemant Kumar Jain)

The SSC Employees CGHS Ltd

## <u>NOTICE</u>

## SPECIAL GENERAL BODY MEETING

Whereas it has been decided to hold the Elections for Managing Committee of the Society at 09:15 A.M. on Sunday  $08^{th}$  Dec 2019 at the Manas Hall, at the Basement of Society at Plot No. – 3, Sector – 5, Dwarka, New Delhi – 110075. The agenda of the meeting is given below.

## Agenda :-

1. To hold the elections for the following posts.

| President         | One Post   |
|-------------------|------------|
| Vice President    | One Post   |
| Executive Members | Five Posts |

Two posts out of above seven posts are reserved for women.

Shri. Vir Vimal Raheja, AD-15, Mansarovar Apartments, Plot No: - 3, Sector – 5, Dwarka, New Delhi – 110075 has been appointed as the Returning Officer to conduct the Elections for the above posts.

If within half an hour from the time appointed i.e. 09.15 AM for the Special General Body Meeting, the quorum is not present the Special General Body Meeting shall stand adjourned for fifteen minutes on the same day. No quorum will be required for the revised time and no separate notice shall be issued. The General Body Meeting will take place at 10.00 AM on the same date and at the same venue

The list of Members of the Society as on 18<sup>th</sup> Oct 2019 has been posted at the Society Notice Board.

The list of Members against whom Society dues are pending as on 08<sup>th</sup> Nov 2019 has also been posted on the Society Notice Board.

All the members may kindly attend the said meeting on the date, time and place notified above.



Distribution:-

- 1. All the members of the Society By Courier / Local delivery / email where available.
- 2. Society Notice Board
- 3. Shri. Vir Vimal Raheja (Returning officer)
- 4. Asstt. Registrar of Co-operative Societies (SW), New Delhi (By Regd. Post)